■ ORDERING INFORMATION
LZ – B 12 H M S E – K HV – UC
[Example]
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f ) (g) (h) ( i ) ( j )
■  FEATURES
● UL, CSA
● 4 kinds of contact ratings
—Low level to 10 amps switching
● Standard and high sensitivity types available
● High surge strength version available
● UL class B (130°C) insulation type available (only plastic
sealed type)
● Printed circuit terminals—fits grid with 0.1 inch
● Plastic sealed type available
●  Lead Free since date code: 0437L2
 Please see page 9 for more information
* some part numbers still contain cadmium and are not RoHS
compliant
LZ SERIES
POWER RELAY
1 POLE—1, 3, 5, 10 A
(MEDIUM LOAD CONTROL)
1
Lead Free /
RoHS Compliant*
(a) Series Name LZ : LZ Series
(b) Coil Heat Proof Class Nil : Standard type
B : UL class B insulation type (130°C)
(c) Nominal Voltage Refer to the COIL DATA CHART
(d) Contact Rating Nil : 3 A
H : 5 A
V : 10 A
W : 1 A (bifurcated)
(e) Contact Arrangement Nil : 1 form C (SPDT)
M : 1 form A (SPST-NO)
( f ) Coil Type Nil : Standard type
S : High sensitive type
(g) Contact Material (Rating) Nil : Gold overlay silver-palladium (only LZ-W)
Nil : Gold overlay silver-nickel (3 A, 5 A)
Nil : Silver alloy (10 A) (only LZ-V) (contains cadmium)
E : Silver-nickel (3 A, 5 A)
(h) Enclosure Nil : Flux free type
K : Plastic sealed type (recommended for new designs)
C : Plastic sealed type (with tape)
( i ) Surge Strength Nil : Standard type (4,000 V)
HV: High dielectric strength type (6,000 V)
( j ) Standard UC: UL, CSA approved type
2
LZ SERIES
■ SAFETY STANDARD AND FILE NUMBERS
UL508 (File No. E56140, E45026)
C22.2 No. 14 (File No. LR35579)
Please note that UL/CSA ratings may differ from the standard ratings.
Please request when the approval markings are required on the cover and/or relay recognized by SEV is required.
Type Nominal voltage Contact rating
LZ- (  )W 1.5 to 48 VDC 0.8 A 240 VAC resistive
LZ- (  )WS 1.5 to 24 VDC 1 A   30 VDC/120 VAC resistive
LZ- (  ) 1.5 to 48 VDC 1/10 HP 120 VAC/240 VAC
LZ- (  )S 1.5 to 24 VDC 2.5 A 240 VAC resistive
3 A   30 VDC/120 VAC resistive
Pilot duty D 150
LZ- (  )H 1.5 to 48 VDC 1/8 HP 120 VAC/240 VAC
LZ- (  )HS 1.5 to 24 VDC 4 A 240 VAC resistive
5 A   30 VDC/120 VAC resistive
Pilot duty C 150
LZ- (  )V 1.5 to 48 VDC 1/4 HP 120 VAC/240 VAC
7 A 240 VAC resistive
10 A   24 VDC/120 VAC resistive
Pilot duty C 150
3
LZ SERIES